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1 68 3 6 10 24 25 34 42
2 72 1 9 15 20 27 28 51
3 109 2 12 16 39 40 46 56
4 125 4 11 31 36 43 61 106
5 158 13 26 29 35 55 69 70
6 170 17 18 32 50 53 84 110
7 174 8 23 37 44 62 68 79
8 235 5 21 60 67 82 96 104
9 259 30 41 47 64 77 92 102

10 279 7 54 66 74 78 95 101
11 282 38 45 52 72 75 80 87
12 300 49 58 59 63 71 89 97
13 319 14 33 81 91 100 103 105
14 321 22 48 65 88 98 109
15 346 19 73 83 85 86 99 111
16 410 57 76 90 93 94 107 108

1 1 34 24
2 35
3 2 36 25
4 3 37 26
5 38
6 39 27
7 4 40 28
8 5 41
9 6 42

10 7 43 29
11 8 44 30
12 9 45
13 10 46 31
14 47 32
15 48
16 11 49 33
17 12 50 34
18 13 51
19 14 52 35
20 15 53
21 54 36
22 55 37
23 16 56 38
24 17 57 39
25 18 58
26 59 40
27 60 41
28 19 61 42
29 20 62 43
30 63
31 21 64
32 22 65
33 23 66

1989 MSHSAA Class 4A Boys Cross Country Meet

Coach
Average Top 5

Adjusted Places Time Spread

James Schmuck
Barry Cody

School
17:07
17:05
17:22
17:27

DeSmet  
St. Joseph Central

18:49

0:44West Plains
Lee's Summit
Jefferson City
Parkway West

17:56
17:41

Brent Cowan,SR,Fort Zumwalt North 17:29.20 
Brett Palmer,SR,Lee's Summit 17:30.25 
Gary Wilson,JR,Lee's Summit 17:30.90 

Parkway South
Poplar Bluff

Northwest (House Springs)
Kickapoo
Truman
St. Louis University High
McCluer North   
Park Hill

Name,Grade,School Time
Jason Gauert,JR,Lee's Summit
Michael Cox,SR,Hannibal
Brian Hawkins,SR,Jefferson City
Chad Williamson,FR,West Plains Del McPherson,SR,DeSmet 17:28.80 

Name,Grade,School Time

Doug Hunsicker,SR,Northwest (HS)
Chad Gardner,SR,Lee's Summit
Brian York,SR,West Plains
Sean Birren,JR,Lebanon
John Sargent,JR,Pattonville
Ben Davis,SO,Parkway West

Brian Dusenbery,SR,Winnetonka
Erick Grove,SR,Carthage
Ronald Cross,JR,Parkway West
Brett Phillips,SR,Kickapoo
Nick Evertson,SO,West Plains
Mickey Luna,SR,St. Louis U High

Jamie Fitzmaurice,JR,Jefferson City
Eli McLaughlin,SO,St. Joe Central
Thad Guardado,JR,St. Joe Central
Mike Keth,JR,DeSoto
Scott Stevener,JR,Kirkwood
Greg Levine,JR,Parkway South

Matt Chegwidden,SR,Jefferson City
Terry Ryan,SR,DeSmet
Ken Shenkman,JR,Francis Howell North
Brandon Edwards,SR,Lee's Summit
Joe Vandierendonk,SR,Winnetonka
Chris Belkofer,JR,Hazelwood West

Mike Finney,FR,Lee's Summit
Jamie Moreno,SR,Fort Osage
Justin Adams,SR,Kickapoo
Brian Tainter,SR,St. Charles
Clint Griffith,SR,Northwest (HS)

16:13.90 
16:38.54 
16:42.11 
16:44.42 
16:45.43 
16:50.07 
16:50.62 
16:51.10 
16:51.67 
16:59.37 
17:00.39 

17:12.13 
17:14.23 
17:14.59 
17:15.66 
17:16.82 
17:17.41 

17:02.45 
17:03.03 
17:03.62 
17:05.74 
17:09.08 
17:10.44 

17:24.65 
17:25.95 
17:26.46 

17:19.37 
17:20.84 
17:21.20 
17:21.66 
17:22.16 
17:22.62 

Mike Montgomery,SR,West Plains 17:27.00 
Brennan Graves,JR,Center 17:27.91 
Clint Donahue,JR,West Plains 17:28.41 

17:37.60 

17:51.78 

Kevin Pinson,JR,DeSoto 17:38.12 
Mark Brimer,JR,Parkway West 17:39.01

Jason Thomas,SR,Rolla 17:31.63 
Rob Taylor,SR,Lafayette (Rockwood) 17:34.41 
Chris Godat,SR,DeSmet 17:36.05 

Mike Cochrum,SR,West Plains 17:42.83 
Craig Alexander,JR,Center 17:44.03 
Brian Nickl,SR,DeSmet 17:44.94 

Tom Kennedy,SR,St. Joe Central 17:40.29 
Danny Harriman,JR,Parkview 17:41.49 
Jim Shell,JR,Francis Howell North 17:42.11 

Sam Wells,FR,Jefferson City 17:48.31 
Patrick Fanning,JR,Rockhurst 17:49.93 

17:45.74 
Brad Giles,JR,Parkway West 17:46.22 
Shawn Schwab,SR,Northwest (HS) 17:46.59 

Tom Oviat,JR,Parkway West

Jason Conness,SR,Carthage

Bryan Hunter,JR,Truman

17:23.80 

Clint Cain,SR,Liberty 17:53.57 
Charles Bolten,JR,Kirkwood 17:54.04 

17:52.24 
Dan Benton,SR,St. Charles West 17:52.76 
David Knight,SR,Carthage 17:53.16 

Marc Stratman,JR,Jefferson City 17:50.38 
Brett Tharp,SR,Truman 17:51.06 
Jeff Grisham,SR,West Plains

Steve Doering,JR,McCluer North 17:47.05 

Dave Lehmann

1:16
1:08

Francis Howell North
St. Charles

Dave Tobey
Tom Billington
Jim Linhares

17:43

Herb Potter

1:02
0:59
0:51
1:17
1:56

18:06

1:33
0:50

Joe Bill Dixon
Russ Childress
Jim Marshall
Dale Shepherd
Tom Sothers
Tom O'Brien
Stan Nelson

1:02
1:41
0:51
0:23
2:05
1:49

18:30

18:08
18:12
18:16
18:25
18:24

17:39

Mike Wagner

Paul Rousan

SLUH’s �rst team appearance at State since 1968!



1/10/2016

67 44 111
68 112 74
69 113
70 114
71 115
72 116 75
73 45 117 76
74 46 118 77
75 47 119 78
76 48 120 79
77 49 121 80
78 50 122 81
79 51 123 82
80 124 83
81 125
82 126 84
83 52 127 85
84 53 128 86
85 54 129 87
86 55 130 88
87 131 89
88 56 132 90
89 57 133 91
90 58 134 92
91 59 135 93
92 136 94
93 60 137 95
94 61 138 96
95 62 139 97
96 63 140 98
97 141 99
98 64 142 100
99 65 143 101

100 66 144 102
101 67 145 103
102 146 104
103 68 147 105
104 69 148 106
105 70 149 107
106 71 150 108
107 151 109
108 72 152 110
109 73 153 111
110

Andy Bell,JR,Northwest (HS)
Eric Owens,SR,Cape Central
Mike Silic,JR,Excelsior Springs
Doug Ford,JR,Jackson

Name,Grade,School

Nathan Myers,JR,Park Hill
Kevin Johnson,SO,St. Joe Central
Geoff Willmoth,SR,Lee's Summit
Scott Peterson,SR,Grandview
Jeff Forrest,SO,Hazelwood Central
Scott Davidson,SR,St. Charles West

Ted Heater,SO,KC Northeast
Brent Johnson,SO,Francis Howell
Brian Walker,SR,McCluer North
Matt Heet,JR,Jefferson City
Kevin Utterback,SR,Truman
Phil Jorn,JR,St. Charles

Rob McCoy,SR,Park Hill
Ken Dickinson,JR,Kirkwood
Scott Lentz,SR,Kickapoo
Rob Kjar,SR,Parkway West

Neal Blackburn,JR,McCluer North
Seth Holmes,SR,St. Joe Central
Jerry Kester,SR,St. Louis U High
Pete Evans,SR,DeSmet
Matt Linville,SR,Francis Howell
Matt Fischer,SR,Jefferson City

John Mitchell,SR,Sikeston
Scott McClurg,SR,McCluer North
Isaac Nolen,JR,Poplar Bluff
Brian Biondo,SR,Truman

Roman Rushing,JR,Hillcrest
Matt Bradley,SR,McCluer North
Joe Rizzo,SR,Parkway South
Mickey Hayden,SR,Wentzville

Steve Wuennenberg,SR,Parkway Cen.
Shawn Halley,JR,St. Louis U High

Jeff Mummert,SR,Kickapoo
Ken Buss,SO,McCluer
Bob Gilbert,SO,Northwest (HS)
Jeff Pomeroy,JR,DeSmet
Dave Sheppard,SR,DeSmet
David Rouse,SO,Park Hill

John Heacock,SO,Northwest (HS)
Jason Kroh,JR,Park Hill
Keith Johnson,JR,Cape Central
Jeff Hoskins,JR,Truman
Joe Overman,SO,St. Charles
Jim Spies,JR,St. Louis University High

Blake Walden,JR,Poplar Bluff
Joe Day,JR,Park Hill

Brian Shirley,JR,St. Joe Central
Chris Hempel,SR,Parkway South

Jeff Bierling,SO,St. Louis U High
Erick Utterback,SR,Truman
Harrell Watts,SO,Francis Howell North
Jeremy Goddard,FR,Kickapoo
Michael Alexander,SR,Francis Howell N.
Damon Stewart,JR,Parkway West

John Brooks,SO,St. Louis U High
Kevin Wright,SR,Kickapoo
Gabe Gonzales,SR,Park Hill
Rob White,SR,St. Charles
Michael Fussner,FR,Parkway South
Chris Saeger,JR,Francis Howell North

Jon Andrews,SO,Park Hill
Kyle Cody,FR,Poplar Bluff
David Grayson,JR,Francis Howell North
Jamie Medlin,SR,Truman
Mike Little,SO,Poplar Bluff

Tim Thornton,JR,Poplar Bluff
Kevin McCain,JR,Poplar Bluff
Josh Lindsey,SR,St. Charles

Bobby Warren,SO,Poplar Bluff

Charles Follmer,JR,Lindbergh
Jon Brady,SR,St. Joe Central
Mark Evans,SR,Parkway South
Jason Keane,JR,Parkway South
Kris Hanson,SR,McCluer North
Craig Maxwell,FR,St. Charles

Greg Linhares,SR,St. Louis U High
Todd Layton,JR,Northwest (HS)
Steve Lewis,SO,McCluer North
Noah Leyva,SR,Francis Howell North
Jim Leach,SO,Kickapoo
Jeff Berry,JR,Parkway South

Darren Niermann,JR,Hazelwood Central
Randy Landman,SR,Hannibal

Time

17:57.43 
17:58.69 
18:01.40 
18:01.94 
18:02.48 
18:04.13

17:54.46 
17:54.94 
17:55.41 
17:55.87 
17:56.85 

18:10.19
18:10.71
18:11.27
18:12.86
18:14.15
18:14.87

18:04.82
18:06.06
18:07.85
18:08.39
18:08.92
18:09.57

18:28.01
18:28.66
18:29.71

18:30.31
18:31.49
18:33.14

18:21.06
18:21.53
18:24.67
18:26.36
18:26.90
18:27.48

18:18.20
18:18.58
18:18.99
18:19.60
18:20.14
18:20.61

18:15.48
18:15.94
18:16.41
18:16.91
18:17.46
18:17.84

22:19.18

19:29.46
19:30.00
19:40.63 
20:12.66
20:24.86
20:41.20 

19:07.23
19:08.64
19:14.76
19:16.07
19:19.33
19:19.70

19:01.83
19:02.59
19:03.33
19:04.51
19:05.12

20:58.61
21:35.62 
22:02.13

19:05.55

18:52.59
18:54.01
18:54.90
18:57.46
18:58.37
18:59.17

18:41.33
18:42.15
18:44.59
18:46.72
18:48.58
18:49.11

18:35.63
18:37.24
18:38.31
18:38.80
18:39.80
18:40.45

Name,Grade,School Time

Oak Hills Golf Center, Jefferson City Saturday, November 4


